
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T7  2  1   Stanford 288  273  290       851  -13 
1  1  T2   Wake Forest 279  280  299       858  -6 

T13  4  T2   Texas 292  276  290       858  -6 
T20  7  4   Southern California 296  276  290       862  -2 
T7  T8  5   Florida State 288  286  289       863  -1 
T3  3  6   South Carolina 286  276  302       864  E 

T13  13  T7   Arizona, U. of  292  288  289       869  +5 
T5  T5  T7   Texas A&M 287  284  298       869  +5 
19  T8  T9   Pepperdine 295  279  296       870  +6 
T3  11  T9   Georgia 286  290  294       870  +6 
2  T5  11   Oklahoma State 280  291  300       871  +7 

T5  10  12   New Mexico 287  288  301       876  +12 
18  14  13   LSU 294  288  295       877  +13 

T26  T22  14   Mississippi State 301  288  291       880  +16 
T11  T17  15   SMU 291  295  295       881  +17 
T13  16  16   San Jose State 292  293  297       882  +18 
10  12  17   Baylor 289  290  304       883  +19 

T16  19  T18   Michigan State 293  294  298       885  +21 
T7  15  T18   Duke 288  296  301       885  +21 

T16  T20  20   TCU 293  295  298       886  +22 
T11  T22  21   Texas Tech 291  298  301       890  +26 
28  27  T22   Northwestern 303  291  298       892  +28 
22  24  T22   Oregon State 297  293  302       892  +28 
24  T17  T24   Clemson 299  287  307       893  +29 
23  25  T24   Virginia 298  293  302       893  +29 

T20  26  26   Augusta 296  297  303       896  +32 
T29  28  27   Vanderbilt 305  292  300       897  +33 
25  T20  28   Ole Miss 300  288  310       898  +34 

T26  29  29   Tulsa 301  306  307       914  +50 
T29  30  30   North Carolina State 305  304  308       917  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Catherine Park  Southern California  71   64  71       206  -10   
T4 2   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  68   69  71       208  -8   
T6 T3   Rose Zhang  Stanford  72   67  71       210  -6   
3 T3   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  66   70  74       210  -6   

T24 T3   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  70   72  68       210  -6   
T24 T6   Charlotte Heath  Florida State  71   71  69       211  -5   
T24 T6   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  69   73  69       211  -5   
T38 T6   Michelle Zhang  SMU  72   72  67       211  -5   
T17 T9   Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas  72   69  71       212  -4   
T6 T9   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  71   68  73       212  -4   
T24 T9   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  71   71  70       212  -4   
T9 T12   Megha Ganne  Stanford  68   72  73       213  -3   
T6 T12   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina  70   69  74       213  -3   
1 T12   Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest  67   67  79       213  -3   

T4 T12   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  69   68  76       213  -3   
T9 T16   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  71   69  74       214  -2   
T9 T16   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  68   72  74       214  -2   
T32 T16   Tiffany Le *  UC - Riverside  75   68  71       214  -2   
T38 T16   Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State  73   71  70       214  -2   
T17 T20   Justine Fournand  South Carolina  72   69  74       215  -1   
T17 T20   Jenny Bae  Georgia  70   71  74       215  -1   
T17 T20   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  71   70  74       215  -1   
T38 T20   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  73   71  71       215  -1   
T38 T20   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  74   70  71       215  -1   
T9 T25   Hannah Darling  South Carolina  71   69  76       216  E   
T9 T25   Mimi Rhodes  Wake Forest  70   70  76       216  E   
T9 T25   Angela Heo  Texas  74   66  76       216  E   
T38 T25   Lottie Woad  Florida State  70   74  72       216  E   
T38 T25   Erica Shepherd  Duke  70   74  72       216  E   
T49 T30   Kelly Xu  Stanford  77   68  72       217  +1   
T24 T30   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  70   72  75       217  +1   
T24 T30   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  74   68  75       217  +1   
T38 T30   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  75   69  73       217  +1   
T24 T30   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  73   69  75       217  +1   
T32 T30   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  71   72  74       217  +1   
T9 T30   Latanna Stone  LSU  73   67  77       217  +1   
T49 T30   Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU  71   74  72       217  +1   
T38 T30   Katie Lu  Michigan State  72   72  73       217  +1   
T32 T39   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  72   71  75       218  +2   
T49 T39   Bentley Cotton  Texas  72   73  73       218  +2   
T49 T39   Sophie Guo  Texas  77   68  73       218  +2   
T49 T39   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  72   73  73       218  +2   
T49 T39   Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine  74   71  73       218  +2   
T17 T39   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  72   69  77       218  +2   

T102 T39   Chiara Horder  Texas Tech  75   75  68       218  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T69 T39   Jieni Li  Northwestern  75   72  71       218  +2   
T62 T47   Carolina Lopez-Chacarra  Wake Forest  72   74  73       219  +3   
T77 T47   Cindy Kou  Southern California  74   74  71       219  +3   
T17 T47   Amari Avery  Southern California  72   69  78       219  +3   
T69 T47   Candice Mahe  Georgia  75   72  72       219  +3   
T9 T47   Sera Hasegawa  Baylor  70   70  79       219  +3   
T32 T47   Leon Takagi *  Kent State  71   72  76       219  +3   
T38 T47   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  73   71  75       219  +3   
T77 T54   Camryn Carreon *  UTSA  74   74  72       220  +4   
T38 T54   Andie Smith  Duke  73   71  76       220  +4   
T91 T54   Abbey Daniel  Mississippi State  76   73  71       220  +4   
T62 T54   Hannah Levi  Mississippi State  76   70  74       220  +4   
T77 T54   Mirabel Ting  Augusta  73   75  72       220  +4   
T17 T54   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  70   71  79       220  +4   
T77 T60   Bohyun Park  Texas  74   74  73       221  +5   
T62 T60   Clemence Martin  Oklahoma State  72   74  75       221  +5   
T62 T60   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  75   71  75       221  +5   
T32 T60   Caitlyn Macnab  TCU  74   69  78       221  +5   
T38 T60   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  72   72  77       221  +5   
T24 T65   Mia Lussand  South Carolina  73   69  80       222  +6   
T91 T65   Hailee Cooper  Texas A&M  78   71  73       222  +6   
T77 T65   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  74   74  74       222  +6   
T77 T65   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  79   69  74       222  +6   
T49 T65   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  77   68  77       222  +6   
T49 T65   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  73   72  77       222  +6   
T49 T65   Silje Ohma  Baylor  71   74  77       222  +6   
T69 T65   Chloe Holder  Clemson  75   72  75       222  +6   
T77 T65   Valentina Rossi  Michigan State  75   73  74       222  +6   
T69 T65   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  73   74  75       222  +6   
T49 T65   Lauren Zaretsky  Texas Tech  70   75  77       222  +6   

T112 T65   Lauren Olivares  North Carolina State  76   75  71       222  +6   
T49 T77   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  74   71  78       223  +7   
T91 T77   Hannah Karg  Baylor  74   75  74       223  +7   
T91 T77   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  73   76  74       223  +7   

T126 T77   Sheridan Clancy  TCU  77   75  71       223  +7   
T62 T77   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  71   75  77       223  +7   
T49 T77   Shannon Tan  Texas Tech  68   77  78       223  +7   
T69 T77   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  72   75  76       223  +7   

T102 T77   Isabella McCauley *  Minnesota, U. of  74   76  73       223  +7   
T32 T85   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  69   74  81       224  +8   
T77 T85   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  74   74  76       224  +8   

T112 T85   Lauren Miller  SMU  74   77  73       224  +8   

T69 T85   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  75   72  77       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T69 T89   Lisa-Marie Pagliano  New Mexico  70   77  78       225  +9   

T102 T89   Julia Misemer  Arizona, U. of  77   73  75       225  +9   
T91 T89   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  74   75  76       225  +9   
T77 T89   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  77   71  77       225  +9   
T69 T89   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  74   73  78       225  +9   
T77 T89   Lois Lau  TCU  71   77  77       225  +9   
T91 T89   Danique Stokmans  Oregon State  74   75  76       225  +9   
T91 T89   Rebecca Skoler  Virginia  76   73  76       225  +9   

T112 T89   Tess Davenport  Vanderbilt  78   73  74       225  +9   
T91 T89   Lynn Lim  Vanderbilt  76   73  76       225  +9   
T77 T89   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  75   73  77       225  +9   
T91 T100   Thitaporn Saithip  Oklahoma State  74   75  77       226  +10   
T62 T100   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  71   75  80       226  +10   

T102 T100   Shannon Kennedy  Michigan State  75   75  76       226  +10   
T49 T100   Natacha Host Husted  Ole Miss  72   73  81       226  +10   

T102 T100   Isabell Pellot  Mississippi State  76   74  76       226  +10   
T77 T100   Sara Byrne *  Miami  74   74  78       226  +10   

T102 T100   Sydney Seigel  Tulsa  73   77  76       226  +10   
T91 T107   Lilas Pinthier  Arizona, U. of  78   71  78       227  +11   

T102 T107   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  78   72  77       227  +11   
T128 T107   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  79   74  74       227  +11   
T62 T107   Victoria Zheng  Augusta  73   73  81       227  +11   

T102 T111   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  79   71  78       228  +12   
T112 T111   Megan Propeck  Virginia  74   77  77       228  +12   
T112 T113   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina  77   74  78       229  +13   
T137 T113   Irene Kim  Northwestern  80   76  73       229  +13   
T102 T113   Dianna Lee  Northwestern  75   75  79       229  +13   
T112 T113   Celeste Valinho  Virginia  78   73  78       229  +13   
T128 T117   Alice Hodge  Florida State  73   80  77       230  +14   
T135 T117   Maria Caparros Levin  New Mexico  75   80  75       230  +14   
T128 T117   Anne Chen  Duke  77   76  77       230  +14   
T112 T117   Isabella Rawl  Clemson  75   76  79       230  +14   
T126 T117   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  75   77  78       230  +14   
T112 T117   Surapa Janthamunee  Mississippi State  76   75  79       230  +14   
T112 T117   Madde Sund  Oregon State  75   76  79       230  +14   
T77 T117   Amanda Minni  Oregon State  77   71  82       230  +14   
T91 T125   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  74   75  82       231  +15   

T137 T125   Alden Wallace  LSU  78   78  75       231  +15   
T77 T125   Megan Furtney  Duke  71   77  83       231  +15   

T128 T125   Melena Barrientos  Clemson  78   75  78       231  +15   
T128 T125   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  82   71  78       231  +15   
T128 T125   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  79   74  78       231  +15   
T128 T125   Dorota Zalewska *  Chattanooga  76   77  78       231  +15   

T112 T125   Natalie Armbruester  North Carolina State  74   77  80       231  +15 
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T140 T133   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  78   79  75       232  +16   
T112 T133   Leila Raines  Michigan State  73   78  81       232  +16   
T112 T133   Nicole Gal  Ole Miss  76   75  81       232  +16   
T137 T133   Tillie Claggett  Vanderbilt  81   75  76       232  +16   
T140 T133   Isabel Amezcua  North Carolina State  81   76  75       232  +16   
T112 138   Ashley Chow  SMU  76   75  82       233  +17   
T140 T139   Daniela Burgos  Augusta  78   79  77       234  +18   
T135 T139   Jenni Roller  Tulsa  77   78  79       234  +18   
T112 T139   Vania Simont  North Carolina State  74   77  83       234  +18   
T145 142   Grace Kilcrease  Tulsa  76   83  76       235  +19   
T140 143   Aine Donegan  LSU  78   79  81       238  +22   
148 144   Lovisa Gunnar  Tulsa  84   78  78       240  +24   

T140 145   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  78   79  85       242  +26   
151 146   Brooke Seay  Stanford   69  76       145  +1   
153 T147   Madison Hewlett  Florida State   73  73       146  +2   
152 T151   BaiMai Seema  Baylor   72  77       149  +5   

T155 150   Riley Smyth  Virginia   76  71       147  +3   
154 155   Elle Johnson  Ole Miss   74  80       154  +10   

T155 156   Caitlin Whitehead  North Carolina State   76  82       158  +14   
T147   Caterina Don  Georgia     74       74  +2   
T151   Kelsey Webster  Oregon State     77       77  +5   
T147   Christine Wang  Southern California     74       74  +2   
154   Sabrina Nguyen  TCU     79       79  +7   
153   Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech     78       78  +6   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Stanford 288 273 290 851

T3 Rose Zhang (1) 72 67 71 210

T12 Megha Ganne (3) 68 72 73 213

T16 Sadie Englemann (2) 71 69 74 214

T30 Kelly Xu (4) 77 68 72 217

146 Brooke Seay (6) 69 76 145

T2 Wake Forest 279 280 299 858

T12 Lauren Walsh (2) 67 67 79 213

T25 Mimi Rhodes (5) 70 70 76 216

T30 Rachel Kuehn (1) 70 72 75 217

T39 Emilia Migliaccio (3) 72 71 75 218

T47 Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (4) 72 74 73 219

T2 Texas 292 276 290 858

T9 Huai-Chien Hsu (5) 72 69 71 212

T25 Angela Heo (4) 74 66 76 216

T39 Sophie Guo (1) 77 68 73 218

T39 Bentley Cotton (3) 72 73 73 218

T60 Bohyun Park (2) 74 74 73 221

4 Southern California 296 276 290 862

1 Catherine Park (5) 71 64 71 206

T47 Amari Avery (1) 72 69 78 219

T47 Cindy Kou (4) 74 74 71 219

T65 Brianna Navarrosa (3) 79 69 74 222

T147 Christine Wang (6) 74 74

5 Florida State 288 286 289 863

T6 Charlotte Heath (1) 71 71 69 211

T25 Lottie Woad (3) 70 74 72 216

T30 Amelia Williamson (2) 74 68 75 217

T117 Alice Hodge (5) 73 80 77 230

T147 Madison Hewlett (6) 73 73 146

6 South Carolina 286 276 302 864

T12 Mathilde Claisse (3) 70 69 74 213

T20 Justine Fournand (5) 72 69 74 215

T25 Hannah Darling (1) 71 69 76 216

T65 Mia Lussand (4) 73 69 80 222

T113 Louise Rydqvist (2) 77 74 78 229

T7 Arizona, U. of 292 288 289 869

T6 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (5) 69 73 69 211

T20 Carolina Melgrati (2) 73 71 71 215

T77 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 73 76 74 223

T89 Julia Misemer (4) 77 73 75 225

T107 Lilas Pinthier (3) 78 71 78 227
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T7 Texas A&M 287 284 298 869

T12 Adela Cernousek (4) 69 68 76 213

T60 Zoe Slaughter (3) 75 71 75 221

T65 Jennie Park (1) 74 74 74 222

T65 Hailee Cooper (2) 78 71 73 222

T85 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 69 74 81 224

T9 Pepperdine 295 279 296 870

T30 Lion Higo (1) 75 69 73 217

T39 Jeneath Wong (3) 74 71 73 218

T39 Reese Guzman (4) 72 73 73 218

T65 Kaleiya Romero (2) 77 68 77 222

T77 Lauren Gomez (5) 74 71 78 223

T9 Georgia 286 290 294 870

T20 Jenny Bae (1) 70 71 74 215

T30 Jo Hua Hung (2) 71 72 74 217

T47 Candice Mahe (5) 75 72 72 219

T100 LoraLie Cowart (4) 71 75 80 226

T147 Caterina Don (6) 74 74

11 Oklahoma State 280 291 300 871

T3 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 66 70 74 210

T16 Rina Tatematsu (3) 68 72 74 214

T60 Clemence Martin (2) 72 74 75 221

T100 Thitaporn Saithip (4) 74 75 77 226

T125 Han-Hsuan Yu (5) 74 75 82 231

12 New Mexico 287 288 301 876

T20 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 71 70 74 215

T30 Lauren Lehigh (2) 73 69 75 217

T65 Myah McDonald (3) 73 72 77 222

T89 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (5) 70 77 78 225

T117 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 75 80 75 230

13 LSU 294 288 295 877

T3 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 70 72 68 210

T30 Latanna Stone (2) 73 67 77 217

T47 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 73 71 75 219

T125 Alden Wallace (5) 78 78 75 231

143 Aine Donegan (4) 78 79 81 238

14 Mississippi State 301 288 291 880

T16 Julia Lopez Ramirez (1) 73 71 70 214

T54 Hannah Levi (2) 76 70 74 220

T54 Abbey Daniel (3) 76 73 71 220

T100 Isabell Pellot (4) 76 74 76 226

T117 Surapa Janthamunee (5) 76 75 79 230

15 SMU 291 295 295 881

T6 Michelle Zhang (2) 72 72 67 211

T77 Ellie Szeryk (3) 71 75 77 223

T85 Lauren Miller (5) 74 77 73 224

T89 Mackenzie Lee (1) 74 73 78 225

138 Ashley Chow (4) 76 75 82 233

16 San Jose State 292 293 297 882

2 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (3) 68 69 71 208

T9 Kajsa Arwefjall (2) 71 68 73 212

T117 Antonia Malate (1) 75 77 78 230

T133 Rebecca Gyllner (4) 78 79 75 232

145 Louisa Carlbom (5) 78 79 85 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Baylor 289 290 304 883

T47 Sera Hasegawa (1) 70 70 79 219

T65 Silje Ohma (3) 71 74 77 222

T77 Hannah Karg (5) 74 75 74 223

T85 Rosie Belsham (2) 74 74 76 224

T151 BaiMai Seema (6) 72 77 149

T18 Michigan State 293 294 298 885

T30 Katie Lu (4) 72 72 73 217

T65 Brooke Biermann (1) 73 74 75 222

T65 Valentina Rossi (2) 75 73 74 222

T100 Shannon Kennedy (5) 75 75 76 226

T133 Leila Raines (3) 73 78 81 232

T18 Duke 288 296 301 885

T25 Erica Shepherd (3) 70 74 72 216

T54 Andie Smith (1) 73 71 76 220

T89 Phoebe Brinker (2) 74 75 76 225

T117 Anne Chen (5) 77 76 77 230

T125 Megan Furtney (4) 71 77 83 231

20 TCU 293 295 298 886

T30 Sofia Barroso Sa (2) 71 74 72 217

T60 Caitlyn Macnab (1) 74 69 78 221

T77 Sheridan Clancy (4) 77 75 71 223

T89 Lois Lau (3) 71 77 77 225

154 Sabrina Nguyen (6) 79 79

21 Texas Tech 291 298 301 890

T39 Chiara Horder (2) 75 75 68 218

T65 Lauren Zaretsky (4) 70 75 77 222

T77 Shannon Tan (1) 68 77 78 223

T125 Gala Dumez (3) 82 71 78 231

153 Linyu (Anna) Dong (6) 78 78

T22 Northwestern 303 291 298 892

T39 Jieni Li (4) 75 72 71 218

T85 Lauryn Nguyen (2) 75 72 77 224

T107 Kelly Sim (1) 78 72 77 227

T113 Dianna Lee (3) 75 75 79 229

T113 Irene Kim (5) 80 76 73 229

T22 Oregon State 297 293 302 892

T9 Chayse Gomez (1) 71 71 70 212

T89 Danique Stokmans (5) 74 75 76 225

T117 Madde Sund (2) 75 76 79 230

T117 Amanda Minni (4) 77 71 82 230

T151 Kelsey Webster (6) 77 77

T24 Clemson 299 287 307 893

T39 Savannah Grewal (1) 72 69 77 218

T65 Chloe Holder (4) 75 72 75 222

T89 Annabelle Pancake (2) 77 71 77 225

T117 Isabella Rawl (5) 75 76 79 230

T125 Melena Barrientos (3) 78 75 78 231

T24 Virginia 298 293 302 893

T54 Amanda Sambach (1) 70 71 79 220

T89 Rebecca Skoler (5) 76 73 76 225

T111 Megan Propeck (4) 74 77 77 228

T113 Celeste Valinho (2) 78 73 78 229

150 Riley Smyth (6) 76 71 147
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

26 Augusta 296 297 303 896

T54 Mirabel Ting (1) 73 75 72 220

T77 Kennedy Carroll (3) 72 75 76 223

T107 Victoria Zheng (4) 73 73 81 227

T125 Napabhach Boon-In (2) 79 74 78 231

T139 Daniela Burgos (5) 78 79 77 234

27 Vanderbilt 305 292 300 897

T60 Celina Sattelkau (1) 72 72 77 221

T89 Lynn Lim (4) 76 73 76 225

T89 Tess Davenport (5) 78 73 74 225

T107 Virginie Ding (2) 79 74 74 227

T133 Tillie Claggett (3) 81 75 76 232

28 Ole Miss 300 288 310 898

T20 Andrea Lignell (1) 74 70 71 215

T100 Natacha Host Husted (4) 72 73 81 226

T111 Chiara Tamburlini (2) 79 71 78 228

T133 Nicole Gal (3) 76 75 81 232

155 Elle Johnson (6) 74 80 154

29 Tulsa 301 306 307 914

T89 Lilly Thomas (1) 75 73 77 225

T100 Sydney Seigel (3) 73 77 76 226

T139 Jenni Roller (5) 77 78 79 234

142 Grace Kilcrease (2) 76 83 76 235

144 Lovisa Gunnar (4) 84 78 78 240

30 North Carolina State 305 304 308 917

T65 Lauren Olivares (1) 76 75 71 222

T125 Natalie Armbruester (2) 74 77 80 231

T133 Isabel Amezcua (4) 81 76 75 232

T139 Vania Simont (3) 74 77 83 234

156 Caitlin Whitehead (6) 76 82 158
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Tiffany Le (UC - Riverside) 75 68 71 214

T47 Leon Takagi (Kent State) 71 72 76 219

T54 Camryn Carreon (UTSA) 74 74 72 220

T77 Isabella McCauley (Minnesota, U. of) 74 76 73 223

T100 Sara Byrne (Miami) 74 74 78 226

T125 Dorota Zalewska (Chattanooga) 76 77 78 231
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanford 288 273 290 851 -13
T2  Wake Forest 279 280 299 858 -6
T2  Texas 292 276 290 858 -6
4  Southern California 296 276 290 862 -2
5  Florida State 288 286 289 863 -1
6  South Carolina 286 276 302 864 E

T7  Arizona, U. of  292 288 289 869 +5
T7  Texas A&M 287 284 298 869 +5
T9  Pepperdine 295 279 296 870 +6
T9  Georgia 286 290 294 870 +6
11  Oklahoma State 280 291 300 871 +7
12  New Mexico 287 288 301 876 +12
13  LSU 294 288 295 877 +13
14  Mississippi State 301 288 291 880 +16
15  SMU 291 295 295 881 +17
16  San Jose State 292 293 297 882 +18
17  Baylor 289 290 304 883 +19

T18  Michigan State 293 294 298 885 +21
T18  Duke 288 296 301 885 +21

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Catherine Park  Southern California 71  64  71  206  -10 
2    Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State 68  69  71  208  -8 
T3    Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State 66  70  74  210  -6 
T3    Ingrid Lindblad  LSU 70  72  68  210  -6 
T3    Rose Zhang  Stanford 72  67  71  210  -6 
T6    Charlotte Heath  Florida State 71  71  69  211  -5 
T6    Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  69  73  69  211  -5 
T6    Michelle Zhang  SMU 72  72  67  211  -5 
T9    Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State 71  68  73  212  -4 
T9    Chayse Gomez  Oregon State 71  71  70  212  -4 
T9    Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas 72  69  71  212  -4 
T12    Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M 69  68  76  213  -3 
T12    Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina 70  69  74  213  -3 
T12    Megha Ganne  Stanford 68  72  73  213  -3 
T12    Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest 67  67  79  213  -3 
T16    Sadie Englemann  Stanford 71  69  74  214  -2 
T16    Tiffany Le *  UC - Riverside 75  68  71  214  -2 
T16    Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State 73  71  70  214  -2 
T16    Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State 68  72  74  214  -2 
T20    Jenny Bae  Georgia 70  71  74  215  -1 
T20    Justine Fournand  South Carolina 72  69  74  215  -1 
T20    Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico 71  70  74  215  -1 
T20    Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss 74  70  71  215  -1 
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Grewal CLEM 2.67 -4 
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 2.67 -4 
G. Starkute Arizona 2.67 -4 
C. Heath FSU 2.67 -4 
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 2.75 -3 
H. Levi Miss. St. 2.75 -3 
J. Fournand S Carolina 2.83 -2 
L. Takagi Kent St 2.83 -2 
A. Williamson FSU 2.83 -2 
M. Zhang SMU 2.83 -2 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 2.83 -2 
L. Walsh WFU 2.83 -2 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 2.83 -2 
R. Kuehn WFU 2.92 -1 
V. Rossi Mich St. 2.92 -1 
I. Rawl CLEM 2.92 -1 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 2.92 -1 
D. Stokmans Oregon St. 2.92 -1 
C. Park USC 2.92 -1 
B. Navarrosa USC 2.92 -1 
C. Lopez-Chacarra WFU 2.92 -1 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 2.92 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Claisse S Carolina 3.83 -5 
H. Darling S Carolina 3.90 -3 
C. Gomez Oregon St. 3.90 -3 
R. Zhang Stanford 3.93 -2 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 3.93 -2 
L. Higo Pepperdine 3.93 -2 
L. Walsh WFU 3.93 -2 
C. Park USC 3.93 -2 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.97 -1 
A. Smith Duke 3.97 -1 
K. Xu Stanford 3.97 -1 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.97 -1 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.97 -1 
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 3.97 -1 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 3.97 -1 
I. Lindblad LSU 3.97 -1 
H. Hsu Texas 3.97 -1 
S. Hasegawa Baylor 3.97 -1 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.00 E 
K. Lu Mich St. 4.00 E 
E. Shepherd Duke 4.00 E 
L. Woad FSU 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Englemann Stanford 4.25 -9 
C. Park USC 4.42 -7 
C. Heath FSU 4.50 -6 
J. Bae Georgia 4.50 -6 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.50 -6 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 4.50 -6 
T. Le Riverside 4.58 -5 
C. Melgrati Arizona 4.58 -5 
P. Brinker Duke 4.58 -5 
A. Daniel Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
A. Williamson FSU 4.67 -4 
C. Mahe Georgia 4.67 -4 
S. Ohma Baylor 4.67 -4 
C. Macnab TCU 4.67 -4 
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 4.67 -4 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.67 -4 
E. Szeryk SMU 4.67 -4 
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 4.67 -4 
C. Carreon UTSA 4.67 -4 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 4.67 -4 
J. Hung Georgia 4.75 -3 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
S. Englemann Stanford 2
I. Pellot Miss. St. 2
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 1
L. Miller SMU 1
G. Dumez Texas Tech 1
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 1
L. Walsh WFU 1
L. Higo Pepperdine 1
C. Kou USC 1
H. Darling S Carolina 1
J. Fournand S Carolina 1
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 1
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 1
T. Le Riverside 1

Birdies 
C. Park USC 18
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 14
R. Tatematsu OK State 14
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 13
C. Heath FSU 13
L. Walsh WFU 13
M. Claisse S Carolina 13
S. Guo Texas 13
I. Lindblad LSU 12
S. Englemann Stanford 12
K. Xu Stanford 12
J. Fournand S Carolina 12
J. Bae Georgia 12
K. Arwefjall San Jose 12
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 12
A. Cernousek TAMU 12
L. Lehigh N Mexico 11
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 11
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 11
C. Gomez Oregon St. 11
L. Higo Pepperdine 11
M. Lussand S Carolina 11

Pars 
B. Cotton Texas 45
H. Karg Baylor 41
K. Lu Mich St. 41
L. Woad FSU 41
E. Migliaccio WFU 40
L. Pagliano N Mexico 40
B. Fernandez Garcia-Poggio TAMU 40
H. Hsu Texas 40
L. Lim Vanderbilt 40
A. Pancake CLEM 39
M. Zhang SMU 39
T. Davenport Vanderbilt 39
H. Levi Miss. St. 38
M. Rhodes WFU 38
R. Guzman Pepperdine 38
J. Wong Pepperdine 38
C. Holder CLEM 38
R. Zhang Stanford 38
L. Stone LSU 38
S. Kennedy Mich St. 38
L. Cowart Georgia 38
L. Thomas Tulsa 38
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 D1 Women's Championship 74.31 156

2 2023 D1 Women's Championship 73.26 156

3 2023 D1 Women's Championship 75.60 156

 

Total Average Scores
2023 D1 Women's Championship 74.39 468

 

Grayhawk Golf Club: 2023 D1 Women's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     7 82 49 15 3 

2 4 360     24 124 8     

3 4 392     15 84 51 5 1 

4 5 500     7 87 44 11 7 

5 3 182     9 92 49 4 2 

6 4 334   1 10 83 51 6 5 

7 5 474   1 47 93 14 1   

8 3 158     16 114 24 2   

9 4 394     13 93 44 5 1 

10 4 359     9 81 56 10   

11 5 539     19 107 22 7 1 

12 4 390     17 89 40 9 1 

13 3 156     7 110 36 2 1 

14 4 374     31 108 15 2   

15 4 415     14 84 54 4   

16 3 135     16 90 38 11 1 

17 4 331     27 109 17 3   

18 5 495   4 44 85 20 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 5 500 +0.53 

1 4 380 +0.53 

10 4 359 +0.43 

6 4 334 +0.42 

5 3 182 +0.35 

3 4 392 +0.31 

15 4 415 +0.31 

16 3 135 +0.30 

12 4 390 +0.28 

9 4 394 +0.28 

13 3 156 +0.23 

11 5 539 +0.13 

8 3 158 +0.08 

17 4 331 -0.03 

14 4 374 -0.08 

2 4 360 -0.10 

18 5 495 -0.17 

7 5 474 -0.21 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.56 

15 4 415 +0.36 

9 4 394 +0.34 

5 3 182 +0.32 

10 4 359 +0.30 

12 4 390 +0.28 

16 3 135 +0.19 

3 4 392 +0.15 

17 4 331 +0.15 

6 4 334 +0.06 

14 4 374 +0.03 

13 3 156 +0.00 

18 5 495 -0.02 

11 5 539 -0.02 

4 5 500 -0.03 

8 3 158 -0.05 

2 4 360 -0.12 

7 5 474 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 390 +0.29 

5 3 182 +0.28 

1 4 380 +0.27 

6 4 334 +0.26 

9 4 394 +0.26 

15 4 415 +0.14 

2 4 360 +0.14 

10 4 359 +0.13 

3 4 392 +0.09 

16 3 135 +0.08 

4 5 500 +0.02 

17 4 331 +0.02 

18 5 495 -0.01 

13 3 156 -0.01 

8 3 158 -0.07 

14 4 374 -0.07 

11 5 539 -0.12 

7 5 474 -0.44 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 5 500 +0.53 

1 4 380 +0.53 

10 4 359 +0.43 

6 4 334 +0.42 

5 3 182 +0.35 

3 4 392 +0.31 

15 4 415 +0.31 

16 3 135 +0.30 

9 4 394 +0.28 

12 4 390 +0.28 

13 3 156 +0.23 

11 5 539 +0.13 

8 3 158 +0.08 

17 4 331 -0.03 

14 4 374 -0.08 

2 4 360 -0.10 

18 5 495 -0.17 

7 5 474 -0.21 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     35 240 150 35 8 

2 4 360   2 76 333 49 5 3 

3 4 392     42 311 102 12 1 

4 5 500   1 88 259 92 15 13 

5 3 182     34 272 145 14 3 

6 4 334   1 56 271 117 13 10 

7 5 474   7 166 252 36 7   

8 3 158     77 323 66 2   

9 4 394     39 273 138 16 2 

10 4 359     50 263 129 23 3 

11 5 539   1 90 306 55 13 3 

12 4 390     34 291 124 15 4 

13 3 156     49 341 73 4 1 

14 4 374     96 305 58 8 1 

15 4 415     40 273 145 9 1 

16 3 135     52 293 108 12 3 

17 4 331     66 323 70 9   

18 5 495   6 102 290 57 12 1 
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